outdoor media offering in Australia and New
Zealand

Overview of QMS’ Printing & Logistics

QMS has purpose built facilities in Melbourne, Brisbane and New Zealand, producing products for
retail, point of sale, exhibition, vehicle wraps, banners, signage, street furniture and large format
billboards.

QMS’ print production business provides complementary vertical market integration with the outdoor
advertising business.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

19

QMS Printing & Logistics

Funding / Liquidity

As at 30 June 2017, QMS had net debt of A$45.8 million with cash and term deposits of A$11.4 million
and interest bearing liabilities of A$57.2 million.

QMS has a senior secured debt facility of A$92.0 million with National Australia Bank, including a $6.0
million bank guarantee facility. The facility requires a general security charge over QMS’ assets and is
subject to a number of standard financial covenants including gearing, leverage and fixed charge
cover ratios.

[rest of this page intentionally blank]

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

20

Pro-Forma Balance Sheet (A$'000) 30 June 2017 Adjustments Pro-Forma

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 11,375 14,006 25,381

Trade and other receivables 30,629

30,629

Inventories 723

723

Other current assets 12,461

12,461

Total current assets 55,188  14,006 69,194

Property, plant and equipment 79,832

79,832

Investments 1,656

1,656

Deferred tax assets 5,556

5,556

Intangible assets and goodwill 187,838

187,838

Total non-current assets 274,882   274,882

Total assets 330,070  14,006 344,076

Liabilities

Trade and other payables 15,316

15,316

Deferred revenue 5,102

5,102

Current tax liabilities 5,355

5,355

Loans and borrowings - bank facilities 1,165

1,165

Deferred and contingent consideration 7,917

7,917

Provisions 2,270

2,270

Other liabilities 9,361

9,361

Total current liabilities 46,486   46,486

Deferred and contingent consideration 7,517

7,517

Loans and borrowings – secured bank facilities 55,994 (55,994)

Loans and borrowings - unsecured notes - 70,000 70,000

Other non-current liabilities 2,057

2,057

Provisions 7,431

7,431

Deferred tax liabilities 8,745

8,745

Total non-current liabilities 81,744  14,006 95,750

Total liabilities 128,230  14,006 142,236

Net assets 201,840   201,840

Equity

Share capital 183,637

183,637

Reserves (2,262)

(2,262)

Retained earnings 17,622   17,622

Total equity attributable to equity holders of the
Company

198,997

198,997

Non-controlling interests 2,843

2,843

Total equity 201,840   201,840

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

21

Investment Risks

Risk Factors

By investing in the Notes, the holders of the Notes will be lending money to the Issuer and may be
exposed to a number of risks which can be broadly classified as risks associated with the Notes, the
market generally and the Issuer’s business.  This section describes certain risks associated with the